Ranking Nationality Name

1 POR

2 POR

3 ESP

4 CHI

4 CHI

4 ESP

4 ESP

8 POR

8 ESP
10 BRA
11 BRA
12 ITA
13 EGY
13 EGY
13 POR
16 BRA
17 ESP
18 CHI
19 CHI
19 CHI
19 ARG
19 BRA
19 ESP
19 ESP
19 ESP
26 FRA
27 BRA
28 CAN
28 QAT
28 BRA
28 ITA
28 ESP
28 BEL
28 BEL
28 ESP
36 BEL
37 POR
37 POR
37 EGY
37 CHI
37 CHI
37 POR
43 ITA
44 BRA
45 ITA
45 FRA
47 CAN
47 USA
47 BRA

Salvador Condenso
Xavier Re

Sergio Alvarez Fernandez
Eduardo Tomas Macaya Sanz
Sheldon Perez

Lucas Mateu Ortega

Joel Sanchez Martinez
Jorge Guilherme Moreira
Tello Buitron Olcina

Pedro Prati Slongo

Otto Lodovico

Alessandro Cullari

Hamza Elba

Malek Elkiek

Francisco Maria Santana Oliveira
Alexandre Grings Braga
Hugo Garcia Gomez
Joaquin Salinas

Baltazar Parra Follert
Felipe Castillo Diaz

Angel Solano

Pedro Augusto Rech Sincero
Diego Gomez Sanchez
Cristian Blanco Roig
Adrian Alvarez Gomez

Paul Rolandi Porcel
Heitor Raitz Boaventura
Elias Lejmi

Nawaf Al Yafei
Vinicius De Toni Ogawa
Andrea Arrabito

Alonso De Los Santos Chamorro
Gilles De Peuter

Nicolas Van Brempt

Aitor Garcia Luquero
Lennert Strackx

Jaime Moreno Garcia
Alejandro Romero Jimenez
Ahmed Hossam

Matias Ovalle Aguirre
Vicente Zamora Quezada
Pedro Whittle

Marco Mometti

Miguel Kostulski Correa
Andrea Stella

Thiago Rolandi Porcel
Skander Lejmi

Georges Joseph Haddad
Thel Mercer

ID
66012
71012

126012

147012

148012
12012
13012
68012
14012
46012
45012
53012

139012

140012
69012

102012
67012

160012

149012

150012

185012
47012
15012

259012

260012
94012
63012
23012
24012

103012
54012

127012

106012

107012

242012

108012
86012
87012

142012

151012

152012

129012

120012
48012
79012

123012
25012
26012
64012

total Points

2050
1960
1550
1500
1500
1500
1500
1100
1100
1000
830
825
750
750
750
710
700
675
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
575
570
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
460
450
450
450
450
450
450
400
330
325
325
300
300
300



47 PHI
47 RUS
47 POR
47 ESP
47 EGY
47 BEL
47 ESP
47 ESP
58 BRA
58 ITA
58 PHI
58 ECU
58 ECU
58 NED
58 BRA
58 ITA
58 ITA
58 RSA
58 RSA
69 ITA
70 POR
70 POR
70 CHI
70 CHI
70 CHI
70 CHI
70 CHI
70 CHI
70 POR
70 POR
70 POR
70 POR
70 ESP
70 ESP
84 ITA
84 ITA
84 ITA
84 EGY
84 EGY
84 BEL
90 CHI
90 CHI
90 ESP
93 ESP
94 ITA
95 ESP
95 ESP
95 ESP
95 USA
95 QAT

Noel Andre Zachary Zoleta
Pavel Federov

Martim Baptista

Oihan Resano Fernandez
Adam Borhan

Manu Janssens

Alberto Galvez Martin
Joel Velez Brandariz

Davi Cazella Furnaletto
Andrea Carrera

Lucas Sebastian Santos
Emilio Jose Due—as Anda
Joaqu’n Moreno Sandoval
Micah Panhuizen

Enzo Luis Regensburguer Pegoraro

Mariano Bercero Lopez
Marcos Canalda Esteruelas
Ayaaz Omar

Mahir Cassim

Gabriele Moscuzza

Martin Duque Ortiz
Marcos Gonzalez Perez
Pedro Vargas Olivares

Sebastian Maldonado Schafer

Bruno Berrios Galleguillos

Agustino Alfredo Giovini Nu—ez

JosZ AndrZs Meri—o Bustos
Rodrigo Orozco Galleguillos
Xavier Condenso

Afonso Leal

Diogo Correia Ferreira
Xavier Cameirao

Sergi Ruiz Villalon

Kilian Martinez Cobos
Emanuele Tringale
Francesco Bavaglio
Christian Formoso

Omar Serag

Sherif Mossalam

Jonas Coppens

Renzo Palma Moron
Mario Palma Moron

Ivo Villar Flores

Juan Angel Megias Herrero
Gabriele Principe

Daniel Toledo Lopez
Sergio Martinez Quijada
Javier Mena Martinez
Adam Hossam Elmezin
Reda Marwan Agha

96012
97012
128012
171012
141012
109012
261012
262012
72012
78012
95012
114012
115012
230012
235012
237012
238012
285012
286012
80012
88012
89012
153012
154012
155012
157012
158012
159012
90012
91012
172012
132012
2012
3012
81012
82012
83012
143012
144012
110012
168012
186012
7012
17012
62012
16012
18012
19012
27012
28012

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
240
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
210
210
210
210
210
210
180
180
180
175
165
150
150
150
150
150



95 QAT
95 QAT

95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95

ITA
ITA
BRA
ECU
ECU
POR
POR
ITA

95 CHI
95 CHI
95 CHI
95 ARG

95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95

EGY
POR
POR
NED
NED
ITA
MEX
MEX

95 SWE

95
95
95
95
95
128
129
130
130

ESP
ESP
ESP
RSA
RSA
ITA
ITA
BRA
EGY

130 CHI
130 CHI
130 CHI
130 CHI

130
130
130

ESP
ESP
ESP

139 CHI

140
140
140
140
140
140

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

140 TUR
140 QAT

140
140

EGY
EGY

Yahya Gomaa
Mohamed Aboujassoum
Davide Frassinetti
Riccardo Baccari

Pedro Crespo Severo

Tadeo Geronimo Altamirano Castro

Jorge Eduardo Casanova Intriago

Jo<o Nuno De Almeida Vidal Ladeira Guerra

Manel Salvador Marques Da Costa
Mathis Cicconetti

Baltasar Zepeda Martinez
Emiliano Gajardo Sanchez
Miguel Angel Trincado

Cardiff Bastian

Selim Ahmed Kamal

Guilherme Silveira

Diogo Matos Maria

Siem van der toorn

Nolan van Gent

Leonardo Grandi

Jose Ramon Garrido Reina
Carlos Emilio Torres Camu—as
Carl Bert Maximilian Appleqvist
Bryan Villodre

Ricardo Llorca

Mateo Garcia De Los Reyes Rey-Cabarcos

Zakariyya Hassim

Rumaan Hussain

Matias Giovanni Giacomini
Filippo Donateo

Matias Suzin Sorbello
Mourad Omar

Mateo Alonso Svec Laurie
Matias Ojeda Carrasco
Facundo Vasquez Gonzalez
Jose Tomas Darrouy
Neyzan Saboreo Albelda
Jacobo Almena Benet
Albert Rodriguez Fernandez
Sebastian Ignacio Apablaza Bustos
Antonio Talon Martinez
Miguel Soler Ruano

Juan Martinez Jimenez
Hugo Ramos Mulet

David Agusti Molero

Pablo Guerrero Perez
Timullah Hamida
Mohammed Abdulla Aimutawa
Aser Hossam Elmezin
Ahmed Abdelazim Sharkawi

29012
30012
55012
56012
73012
116012
117012
130012
131012
136012
161012
162012
187012
188012
206012
135012
222012
231012
232012
239012
244012
245012
253012
263012
264012
265012
287012
288012
57012
58012
49012
145012
163012
164012
165012
166012
6012
8012
9012
156012
1012
4012
5012
20012
21012
22012
31012
32012
33012
34012

150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
145
120
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
100

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75



140 QAT
140 QAT
140 QAT
140 QAT
140 POR
140 POR
140 POR
140 POR
140 ESP
140 ESP
140 ESP
140 ESP
140 CHI
140 CHI
140 CHI
140 CHI
140 CHI
140 CHI
140 CHI
140 CHI
140 EGY
140 EGY
140 EGY
140 EGY
140 EGY
140 EGY
140 EGY
140 ITA
140 POR
140 POR
140 POR
140 POR
140 ESP
140 ESP
140 ESP
140 ESP
140 ESP
140 ESP
140 ESP
140 ESP
140 ESP
140 ESP
140 ESP
140 ESP
140 POR
140 ESP
140 ESP
140 DEN
140 ESP
199 BRA

Abdulaziz Ishag M M Al- Hashemi
Khalifa Jassim M A Al - Mansoori
Tameem Sult¥n K A Al- Alawi
Hassan Ghanim Am Al-Emadi
Martim Duque

Carlos Gonzalez

Francisco Antonio

Joao Maria Dias

Francisco Garcia Rodriguez
Diego Merino Bravo

Alvaro Dorado Hidalgo
Martin Cayado Contreras
Maximiliano Zepeda Andreani
Vicente Alonso Barrera Espinoza
Patricio Sebastian Romero Barrera
Leonardo Calquin

Roberto Echeverria

Diego Pablaza

Tomas Rifo Plaza

Santiago Barrios Marchantt
Hamza Eino

Hamza Farouk

Karim Hamdy

Yassin Osman

Ziad Issa

Eyad El Gamal

Mohamed Mattar

Tommaso De Rosa

Manel Cotrim

Joao Simoes

Tomas Cristino

Tomas Guerreiro

Izan Diego Hernandez
Rodrigo Zalama De Paz
Adrian San Mart’n Cubero
Isaac Perez Nu—ez

Alex Mu-oz

Bruno Ferreras

Pablo De La Iglesia Nu—ez
Sergio Sanchez

Javier Martin

Diego Requejo

Diego Orive Farto

Pablo Trujillo Salinas

Afonso De Carvalho Leal
Arnau Salort Mas

Pablo Feltrer Aparici

Lucas Ospina Réjskj%r
Manuel Gonzalez Chavez
Lorenzo Gianello

35012

36012

37012

38012

92012

93012
133012
134012
173012
174012
175012
176012
189012
190012
191012
192012
193012
194012
195012
196012
207012
208012
209012
210012
211012
212012
213012

61012
223012
225012
226012
227012
246012
247012
248012
249012
250012
251012
252012
254012
255012
256012
257012
266012
267012
268012
269012
270012
271012

50012

75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
60



199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199

BRA
BRA
PHI
PHI
BEL
ECU
ECU
PHI
PHI
BRA
NED
NED
ITA
BEL
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA

218 CHI
218 CHI

218
221
222
223

ESP
ITA
ITA
ESP

223 JOR
223 SYR
223 QAT
223 QAT

223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223

MAR
MAR
BRA
BRA
BRA
ITA
ITA
PHI
PHI
BRA
BRA
BEL
BEL
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
EGY
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

Matheus Powaczuk
Henrique Saldanha Ohlweiler
Sean Gabriel Alcoseba
Raven Licayan

Thibaut Pyl

Stefano Tardito Flores
Matias Escobar Tufi—o
Florence Orladan

Mark Joshua Borlaza
Pedro Henrique Koba Casagrande
Niels Grobbee

Stijn dols

Matteo Tranquilli

Robbe Wauters

Yusuf Hamza
Muhammad Kardamey
Mizaan Noormohamed
Muhammad Adam
Domingo Contardo Mocarquer
Lorenzo Jose Loyola Soto
Joan Holguin Salvador
Francesco Ferrari
Matteo Aimi

Hugo Carrion Albert
Qusai Ahmad Agel
Sultan Hossam Ahmad
Saadon Abdulaziz Alkuwari
Tamim lbrahim Almalki
Jad Aibi

Yazan Aibi

Filipe Bronholo

Mateus Zimmermann
Arthur Brodt De Conti
Enrico Barbagallo
Giuseppe Sanfilippo
Nicholas Penntoft
Mateo Lucas Montero
Gabriel Ferrari Tavares
Felipe Bronholo

Oscar Van Der Sypt
Mauro Rootsaert
Claudio Chiarenza
Daniele Chiarenza
Carlosleone Valentini
Joaquin Lencina
Omar El Mehelmi

Pablo Pizarro Pesado
Enrique Torres Casillas
Yeray Lopez Solis

David Alvarado Mena

70012
75012
98012
99012
111012
118012
119012
124012
125012
51012
233012
234012
240012
258012
289012
290012
291012
292012
169012
170012
10012
60012
59012
11012
39012
40012
41012
42012
43012
44012
52012
65012
76012
84012
85012
100012
101012
104012
105012
112012
113012
121012
122012
137012
138012
146012
177012
178012
179012
180012

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
55
55
55
46
45
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30



223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

EGY
EGY
EGY
EGY
EGY
EGY
EGY
EGY
POR
POR
BRA
ITA

RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA

270 CHI
270 CHI
270 CHI
270 CHI
270 CHI
270 CHI
270 CHI
270 CHI
270 CHI
270 SWE
270 SWE

270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
292
292
292

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
UKR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
BRA
RSA
RSA

Javier Porras Benitez
Cristobal Romero Jimenez
Javier Redondo Suarez
Victor Alcorlo Garcia

Saed Ahmed

Ahmed Amr

Farid Sabry

Selim Ghatwary

Youssef Alaa

Omar Mohamed Mehrem
Selim Kafr

Youssef Ahmed

Henrique Amorim

Jo<o Pedro Barbalho Rodrigues

Carlos Augusto Caggiano Santos Filho

Filippo Sargolini

Ayaan Abdul Aziz

Bilal Dada

Ebrahim Ismail

Yusuf Kalla

Joaquin Reyes Hormazabal
Cristobal Mu—oz Cabrera
Gaspar Alonzo Aguilera
Jose Luis Ignacio Tobar Reyes
Jose Tomas Torres Olivera
Enzo Dragoni Diaz
Sebastian Palacios Araya
Ricardo Quintulen Ugarte
Renato Fernandez Barahona
Erik Stenmann

Ebbot Nilsson

Eric Sanchez Carrascosa
Mario Garijo Campos

Adan Losada Florez

Quique Sedze Alda

Artem Shevelov

Alejandro Sanchez Estevez
Aaron Pumarega Nieto
Josep Holguin Salvador

Alex Mateu Part

Mario Palomo Marcos
Alvaro Lozano Cabrera

Thor Flaviano Ramos
Muhammed Zaydaan Hoosein
Mohammed Dangor

181012
182012
183012
184012
214012
215012
216012
217012
218012
219012
220012
221012
228012
229012
236012
241012
293012
294012
295012
296012
197012
198012
199012
200012
201012
202012
203012
204012
205012
272012
273012
274012
275012
276012
277012
278012
279012
280012
281012
282012
283012
284012

77012
297012
298012

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
15
15
15



